
Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-1969A

Status:Type: Contract/Agreement Passed

File created: In control:10/31/2016 County Administrator

On agenda: Final action:1/10/2017 1/10/2017

Title: Third Amendment to the agreement with Van Scoyoc Associates, Inc. for federal governmental
relations services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE 3rd Amendment to Agreement with Van Scoyoc Associates Inc, 2. Third Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of County Commissioners1/10/2017 1 Pass

Subject:

Third Amendment to the agreement with Van Scoyoc Associates, Inc. for federal governmental
relations services.
Recommended Action:
Approve the Third Amendment to the purchase authorization and agreement with Van Scoyoc
Associates, Inc. for federal governmental relations services.

Contract No. 134-0216-PB(SS), in the amount of $170,000 resulting in a revised estimated total
expenditure of $455,000 through December 31, 2018.  Chairman to sign and Clerk of Court to attest.
Strategic Plan:
Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers
5.1 Maximize partner relationships and public outreach
5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Summary:
This contract provides the County with comprehensive federal legislative and executive branch
strategic advice, liaison services, and advocacy for legislation consistent with the County’s legislative
program.

The current agreement is based on the terms and conditions of the City of Clearwater Contract No.
06-13, which will expire December 31, 2018.

Background Information:
This purchase authorization and agreement for federal legislative consultant services was originally
approved by the Director of Purchasing on February 28, 2014, and amended on January 13, 2015 by
the Board of County Commissioners. The Second Amendment extended the purchase authorization
through February 27, 2017.

Fiscal Impact:

Pinellas County Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 16-1969A, Version: 1

Total expenditure approved to date: $285,000.00

Estimated twenty-two (22) month expenditure: $170,000.00

Revised total estimated expenditure: $455,000.00

Funding is derived from the General Fund, Countywide Support Services - Intergovernmental
Program.

Staff Member Responsible:
Mary Scott Hardwick, Intergovernmental Liaison
Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:
Third Amendment

Pinellas County Printed on 5/6/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

